

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18207/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-06-2019 in CRP No. 3848/2018 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

THOTA SRIDHAR REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDALA RAMULAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT FILED BY MR. SUMANTH NAKOOLA, ADVOCATE IA No. 127148/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18148/2019 (XII-A)

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 127141/2019 APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT FILED BY MR. SUMANTH NAKOOLA, ADVOCATE

Date : 02-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)
SLP C 18207/19

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.V. Yogesh, Adv.
Ms. Snigdha Singh, Adv.
Dr. Nishesh Sharma, AOR

SLP C 18148/19

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s)
SLP C 18207/19

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balram, Adv.
Mr. Sarath S. Janradanan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

SLP C 18148/19

Mr. B. Aadinarayan Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarath S. Janaradanan, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna, ADV,
Mr. Balram, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR

FOR IMPLEADMENT

Mr. M.N. Rao, SR. Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjournment slip has been circulated.

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) to file counter
affidavit within two weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed one week thereafter.

List after four weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER