

ITEM NO.45+20

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item NO.45

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18207/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-06-2019 in CRP No. 3848/2018 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

THOTA SRIDHAR REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDALA RAMULAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT FILED BY MR. ADVOCATE

SUMANTH NAKOOLA,

IA No. 127148/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18148/2019 (XII-A)

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 127141/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 135408/2019

Item NO.20

SLP (C) Diary No.38924/2019

IA No.169343/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169345/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.169342/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.169346/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 15-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP [C] 18207/2019

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Raavi, Adv.
Ms. Snigdha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nishesh Sharma, AOR

SLP [C] 18148/19

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

Mr. D. Tejaswi Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Impleadment Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR
 Mr. P. Muni Subramanyam, Adv.
 Ms. Aaina, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. B. Aadinarayan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Balram, Adv.
 Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.
 Mr. Sarath S. Janrdanan, Adv.
 Mr. G. Ramakrishna, Adv.
 Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) Diary No.38924/2019

Application for permission to file Special Leave Petition is allowed.

Applications for permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Notice is accepted by learned counsel for the respondents.
counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 18.02.2020.

Tag with SLP (C) No.18207/2019.

SLP (C) No.18207/2019 & SLP(C) No.18148/2019

Learned counsel for the parties state that between themselves they will require one session.

The matter is quite old spreading over three decades and, thus, we consider it appropriate to list for disposal at 2 p.m. on 18.02.2020.

Learned counsel for the respondent fairly states that in the

meantime, no endeavour would be made henceforth to disturb the status quo at the ground though he states that a development agreement already stands executed.

IA No. 127148/2019 – INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT &
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 127141/2019

Applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER