

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18207/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-06-2019 in CRP No. 3848/2018 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

THOTA SRIDHAR REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDALA RAMULAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT FILED BY MR. SUMANTH NAKOOLA, ADVOCATE
IA No. 127148/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18148/2019 (XII-A)

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 127141/2019
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 135408/2019

SLP(C) No. 27824/2019 (XII-A)

(IA No.169343/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169345/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.169342/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.169346/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 03-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.
Mr. D. Tejaswi Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.V. Yogesh, Adv.
Ms. Snigdha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Adinarayan Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mithun Shashank, Adv.
 Mr. Sarath S. Janardanan, Adv.
 Mr. Balram, Adv.
 Ms. Aditi Tripathi, Adv.
 Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR
 Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

 Mr. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
 M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On account of the personal difficulty of Mr. P.S. Narasimha,
learned senior counsel for the respondent(s), list on 08.04.2020 at
the end of the miscellaneous Board.

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
AR CUM PS