

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22068/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-06-2019 in CRP No. 3848/2018 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

RAJANALA RAMA MOHAN RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDALA RAMULAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105758/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105759/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.105756/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.105760/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 27-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and for permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures are allowed.

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the interim prayer for stay.

Dasti as well.

Tag with S.L.P.(Civil)No.18207 of 2019.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR