

ITEM NO.301

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2506/2021

THOTA SRIDHAR REDDY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANDALA RAMULAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL AND HON'BLE HEMANT GUPTA ,JJ.] APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT FILED BY MR. SUMANTH NAKOOLA, ADVOCATE

IA No. 92681/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 29238/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 2507/2021 (XII-A)

(FOR FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 135408/2019 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 152977/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 152978/2019 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 92508/2021 FOR impleading party ON IA 92672/2021 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 92672/2021 IA No. 152978/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 92672/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 92508/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 152977/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 135408/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 05-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Nishesh Sharma, AOR
Mr. Raavi Venkata Yogesh, Adv.
Ms. Snigha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. Suveni Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.
Ms. D. Tejaswi Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
CA 2506/2021 Mr. Balram Goud, Adv.
 Mr. Mithun Shashank, Adv.
 Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.
 Mr. Sarath S Janardanan, Adv.
 Ms. Aditi Tripathi, Adv.
 Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR

C.A.2507/2021 Mr. B. Adi Narayan Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mithun Shashank, Adv.
 Mr. Sarath S Janardanan, Adv.
 Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy , Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the endeavour towards
settlement has not been fruitful.

However, learned counsel for the parties jointly
request that there still may be a possibility of
settlement if an independent Mediator is appointed
and suggest that a retired Judge may be appointed.

With consent of parties, we appoint Hon'ble
Mr. Justice Goda Raghuram, former Judge of the High
Court of Andhara Pradesh, Plot No. 1099, Road No.
36, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad- 500 033 Telangana
State, as the Mediator to resolve the disputes.
The fee of the Mediator will be fixed by the
Mediator himself and will be shared by the parties.
We would like to have the benefit of his report

within four weeks as we have concluded the hearing of the appeals and would not like the matter to prolong much longer.

List for directions on 09.09.2021 at 2.00 P.m..

A copy of the order be sent to the learned Mediator and the parties may approach the learned Mediator.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)