

ITEM NO.301

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2506/2021

THOTA SRIDHAR REDDY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANDALA RAMULAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([FOR DIRECTIONS] APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT FILED BY MR. SUMANTH
 NAKOOLA, ADVOCATE

IA No. 29238/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

IA No. 92681/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

C.A. No. 2507/2021 (XII-A)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
 135408/2019FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
 152977/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 152978/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
 92508/2021

FOR impleading party ON IA 92672/2021

Date : 09-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s)
 CA 2507/2021

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. V. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.
 Ms. D. Tejaswi Reddy, Adv.
 Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. R.V. Yogesh, Adv.
 Mr. Nishesh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)
 CA 2507/2021

Mr. B. Adi Narayan Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Balram Goud, Adv.
 Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.
 Mr. Mithun Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Sarath S. Janardanan, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR

CA 2506/2021 Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Balram Goud, Adv.
 Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.
 Mr. Mithun Shashank, Adv.
 Mr. Sarath S. Janardanan, Adv.
 Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR

CA 2506/2021 Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
 M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures, official translation are allowed.

The mediation process has unfortunately not been successful and arguments were concluded on 15.07.2021.

Learned counsel for the parties, in view of passage of time, are permitted to file up to date short synopsis confined to the submissions made in the Court running into not more than three pages each within one week.

Judgment reserved.

IA No.92681/2021-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2506/2021 & IA 92672/2021-IMPLEADMENT IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2507/2021

The applications have been filed much after the conclusion of hearing of the appeals which concluded on 15.07.2021.

Accordingly, the applications are dismissed.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)